
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018485-2025 

Contract

Queensbridge & Fox Hollies Schools ~ Catering Tender
V2

Queensbridge & Fox Hollies Schools

Highbury Community Campus (Fox Hollies Special School)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018485

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046d16  

Published 1 May 2025, 3:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Queensbridge & Fox Hollies Schools

Queensbridge Road, Moseley

Birmingham

B13 8QB

Email

tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1276673880

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018485-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018485-2025
mailto:tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.foxhollies.bham.sch.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Highbury Community Campus (Fox Hollies Special School)

Queensbridge Road, Moseley

Birmingham

B13 8QB

Email

tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.foxhollies.bham.sch.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

https://www.foxhollies.bham.sch.uk/
mailto:tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk
https://www.foxhollies.bham.sch.uk/


Page 3 to 7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Queensbridge & Fox Hollies Schools ~ Catering Tender V2

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55524000 - School catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The successful supplier will be required to provide catering and hospitality services for the
Queensbridge School’s.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,251,842

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

Main site or place of performance

Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract being tendered is for three years in duration from 1st April 2025 until 31st of
March 2028, with the option to extend for a further three years, not to surpass the right to
further extend. The contract being offered will be guaranteed performance in nature.

Please see SQ document for more information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please note this is a contract award notice, this contract has already been awarded.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-017202

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

abm catering limited

abm catering limited, Eagle Court

Warwick

/Notice/017202-2024


Page 6 to 7

CV34 4AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire

National registration number

04168334

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,031,700

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,251,842



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://litmustms.co.uk/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=945865730 GO Reference:
GO-2025430-PRO-30379280

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Queensbridge & Fox Hollies Schools

Queensbridge Road, Moseley

Birmingham

B13 8QB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://litmustms.co.uk/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=945865730
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T19:45:53+0100
	TCPDF




